
557418-2023 Page 1/5

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 557418-2023 - Aνταγωνισμός
Νορβηγία-Stavanger: Ιατρικές συσκευές, φαρμακευτικά προϊόντα και προϊόντα ατομικής 
περιποίησης
OJ S 178/2023 15/09/2023
Προκήρυξη σύμβασης
Προμήθειες

Νομική βάση:
Οδηγία 2014/24/ΕΕ

Τμήμα I: Αναθέτουσα αρχή

Επωνυμία και διευθύνσεις
Επίσημη επωνυμία: Helse Stavanger HF
Αριθμός ταυτοποίησης: 983974678
Ταχ. διεύθυνση: Postboks 8100
Πόλη: Stavanger
Κωδικός NUTS: NO Norge
Ταχ. κωδικός: 4068
Χώρα: Νορβηγία
Αρμόδιος για πληροφορίες: Espen Oseberg Hansen
Ηλεκτρονικό ταχυδρομείο: espen.hanse.oseberg@sus.no

:Διεύθυνση(-εις) στο διαδίκτυο
Γενική διεύθυνση: https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx

Επικοινωνία
Τα έγγραφα της σύμβασης είναι διαθέσιμα για απεριόριστη, πλήρη, άμεση και δωρεάν 
πρόσβαση στη διεύθυνση: https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx
Περαιτέρω πληροφορίες είναι διαθέσιμες από η προαναφερθείσα διεύθυνση
Οι προσφορές ή οι αιτήσεις συμμετοχής πρέπει να υποβάλλονται ηλεκτρονικά στη διεύθυνση: 
https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx

Είδος της αναθέτουσας αρχής
Εθνική ή ομοσπονδιακή υπηρεσία/γραφείο

Κύρια δραστηριότητα
Υγεία

Τμήμα II: Αντικείμενο

Εύρος της σύμβασης

Τίτλος
New Stavanger University Hospital - IO-9140 Equipment for a flexible endoscope

Κωδικός κύριου λεξιλογίου CPV
33000000 Ιατρικές συσκευές, φαρμακευτικά προϊόντα και προϊόντα ατομικής περιποίησης

Είδος σύμβασης
Αγαθά

Σύντομη περιγραφή

https://ted.europa.eu/el/notice/-/detail/557418-2023
mailto:espen.hanse.oseberg@sus.no?subject=TED
https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx
https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx
https://permalink.mercell.com/211565672.aspx


557418-2023 Page 2/5

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

New Stavanger University Hospital (New SUS) hereby invites tenderers to participate in an 
open tender contest, cf. the PPR § 13-1 (1) for IO-9140 equipment for flexible endoscopes for 
the first construction stage of the new university hospital at Ullandhaug in Stavanger.
The entire tender documentation can be downloaded from the following web hotel:
http://helsestavanger.itbase.no/SUS2023Anbudsmapper/ 
Username and password will be sent as "Additional Information' upon registration in the 
Mercell system.

Εκτιμώμενη συνολική αξία
Αξία χωρίς ΦΠΑ: 5 000 000,00 NOK

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τα τμήματα
Η παρούσα σύμβαση υποδιαιρείται σε τμήματα: όχι

Περιγραφή

Επιπλέον κωδικός(-οί) CPV
33100000 Ιατρικές συσκευές, , 33190000 Διάφορες ιατρικές συσκευές και προϊόντα 33191000 

, Συσκευές αποστείρωσης, απολύμανσης και υγιεινής δοντιών 33191100 Αποστειρωτές

Τόπος εκτέλεσης
Κωδικός NUTS: NO0A1 Rogaland
Κύριος τόπος ή τοποθεσία εκτέλεσης: New Stavanger University Hospital, Ullandhaug.

Περιγραφή της σύμβασης
The contract concerns the procurement of a washing machine and drying cupboard for 
endoscopes for the New Stavanger University Hospital, as well as framework agreement for 
instrument-dependent consumables such as washing detergents and any other necessary 
chemicals. The framework agreement will be set up with the winning tenderer as agreed.
See C.2.1 Technical Description and C.2.2 Requirements Specification for further details.
The estimated value of the procurement is NOK 5 million excluding VAT.

Κριτήρια ανάθεσης
Η τιμή δεν είναι το μόνο κριτήριο ανάθεσης και όλα τα κριτήρια ορίζονται μόνο στα έγγραφα 
της σύμβασης

Εκτιμώμενη αξία
Αξία χωρίς ΦΠΑ: 5 000 000,00 NOK

Διάρκεια σύμβασης, συμφωνίας-πλαίσιο ή δυναμικού συστήματος αγορών
Έναρξη: 15/11/2023 Λήξη: 01/05/2025
Η παρούσα σύμβαση υπόκειται σε παράταση: όχι

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με εναλλακτικές προσφορές
Θα γίνουν δεκτές εναλλακτικές προσφορές: όχι

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με δικαιώματα προαίρεσης
Δικαιώματα προαίρεσης: ναι
Περιγραφή των δικαιωμάτων προαίρεσης: 
See the tender documentation.

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τα Ταμεία της Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης
Η σύμβαση σχετίζεται με έργο ή/και πρόγραμμα χρηματοδοτούμενο από τα Ταμεία της 
Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης: όχι

http://helsestavanger.itbase.no/SUS2023Anbudsmapper/


557418-2023 Page 3/5

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14. Συμπληρωματικές πληροφορίες

Τμήμα III: Νομικές, οικονομικές, χρηματοοικονομικές και τεχνικές πληροφορίες

Προϋποθέσεις συμμετοχής

Άδεια άσκησης επαγγελματικής δραστηριότητας, συμπεριλαμβανομένων των 
απαιτήσεων για την εγγραφή σε επαγγελματικό ή εμπορικό μητρώο
Κατάλογος και σύντομη περιγραφή των όρων: 
Requirement: Tenderers must be registered in a company register or a trade register in the 
country where the tenderer is established. Documentation requirement: Norwegian 
companies: Company Registration Certificate. Foreign companies: Proof that the company is 
registered in a trade or business register as prescribed by the law of the country where the 
tenderer is established.

Οικονομική και χρηματοοικονομική επάρκεια
Κατάλογος και σύντομη περιγραφή των κριτηρίων επιλογής: 
Requirement: Tenderers must not have significant deviations in its reporting obligations to the 
tax authorities.
Requirement: Tenderers must have sufficient economic and financial capacity to fulfil the 
contract. Tenderers must as a minimum be credit worthy.
Ελάχιστο(-α) επίπεδο(-α) ενδεχομένως απαιτούμενων κριτηρίων: 
Documentation requirement: Norwegian companies: The contracting authority will obtain 
expanded tax information from the Norwegian Tax Administration as documentation, on the 
basis of authority provided by the tenderer (see the annex 1.6). Tenderers must submit any 
approved repayment plan. Foreign tenderers: A certificate issued by the competent authority in 
the tenderer's home state certifying that the tenderer has fulfilled the obligations regarding fees 
in accordance with the laws of the state in which the tenderer is established. The 
documentation shall be submitted in Norwegian/Scandinavian/English. A translation must be 
attached to the original certificate.
Documentation requirement: The contracting authority will obtain a credit rating for Nordic 
applicants. The contracting authority subscribes to services from Bisnode (D&B). Tenderers 
must achieve a rating of A (creditworthy). Tenderers are expected to have familiarised himself 
with registered information about the company and by submission of the tender accept that the 
information will be obtained and form the basis of the assessment of the tenderer's financial 
situation. If there is doubt as to whether a tenderer meets the requirement, the contracting 
authority can demand further documentation of the economic capacity.Tenderers can be 
assessed separately in the case of mergers/take-overs/new establishments. Foreign 
tenderers: Applicants outside Scandinavia must themselves submit a credit rating that 
documents the requirement for credit worthiness equivalent to A - credit worthy.

Τεχνική και επαγγελματική ικανότητα
Κατάλογος και σύντομη περιγραφή των κριτηρίων επιλογής: 
Requirement. Tenderers must have sufficient experience to execute the assignment.
Tenderers must have the necessary capacity and competence to meet the needs associated 
with implementation of the assignment.
Ελάχιστο(-α) επίπεδο(-α) ενδεχομένως απαιτούμενων κριτηρίων: 
The requirement will be deemed as fulfilled if a tenderer can refer to three reference projects, 
preferably from the last 5 years, with the following characteristics: The tenderer has completed 
and had responsibility for equivalent deliveries. This requirement must be completely fulfilled 
by the company that will have the coordination role in the project for tenderers that submit a 



557418-2023 Page 4/5

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.3.

III.2.

joint tender, or that rely on other companies' resources to fulfil the qualification requirements. 
Documentation requirement: The contracting authority has prepared a form that tenderer must 
use to respond both to this qualification requirement and the selection criteria in point 4.4. 
(See Annex 1.1.) The form states what information tenderers must provide.
Documentation requirement: Tenderers must attach an overview of the staffing for this 
assignment, for example: - A description of the organisation for the assignment (organisation 
chart or similar), including planned staffing and/or key roles.

Όροι που αφορούν τη σύμβαση

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με το προσωπικό που αναλαμβάνει την εκτέλεση της σύμβασης
Υποχρέωση αναφοράς των ονοματεπωνύμων και των επαγγελματικών προσόντων του 
προσωπικού στο οποίο ανατίθεται η εκτέλεση της σύμβασης

Τμήμα IV: Διαδικασία

Περιγραφή

Είδος διαδικασίας
Ανοικτή διαδικασία

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με συμφωνία-πλαίσιο ή δυναμικό σύστημα αγορών

Πληροφορίες για τη Συμφωνία περί Δημοσίων Προμηθειών (GPA)
Η σύμβαση καλύπτεται από τη Συμφωνία περί Δημοσίων Προμηθειών: όχι

Διοικητικές πληροφορίες

Προθεσμία παραλαβής των προσφορών ή των αιτήσεων συμμετοχής
Ημερομηνία: 13/10/2023 12:00Τοπική ώρα: 

Εκτιμώμενη ημερομηνία αποστολής των προσκλήσεων υποβολής προσφορών ή 
συμμετοχής στους επιλεγέντες υποψηφίους

Γλώσσες στις οποίες μπορούν να υποβληθούν οι προσφορές ή οι αιτήσεις συμμετοχής
Νορβηγικά

Ελάχιστη απαιτούμενη χρονική διάρκεια ισχύος της προσφοράς
Διάρκεια σε μήνες: 4 (από την αναφερόμενη ημερομηνία παραλαβής των προσφορών)

Όροι για την αποσφράγιση των προσφορών
Ημερομηνία: 20/10/2023 12:00Τοπική ώρα: 

Τμήμα VI: Πρόσθετες πληροφορίες

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με επαναλαμβανόμενες συμβάσεις
Πρόκειται για επαναλαμβανομένη δημόσια σύμβαση: όχι

Συμπληρωματικές πληροφορίες

Διαδικασίες προσφυγής

Φορέας αρμόδιος για τις διαδικασίες προσφυγής
Επίσημη επωνυμία: Sør-Rogaland Tingrett
Πόλη: Stavanger



557418-2023 Page 5/5

VI.5.

Χώρα: Νορβηγία

Ημερομηνία αποστολής της παρούσας προκήρυξης
12/09/2023


